Form PTO-1595 RE( U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102764720 OMB No. 0651-002 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Easy Mow, Inc. JAMES D. BEARDEN Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \( \sqrt{No} \) 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 818 Bunny Rabbit Rd. Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_ City: Athens State: TX Zip: 75751 10/15/2003 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/400,115 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: William H. Wright Internal Address: 1213 Midland Bldg. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_\_\_206 Sixth Ave. 08-1650 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-4076 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Richard L. Fix

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 015436 FRAME: 0735

PATENT

06/03/2004

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, James D. Bearden, of Athens, Texas, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled LAWN MOWER ADJUSTABLE WHEEL CONVERSION ASSEMBLY; and

WHEREAS, EAZY MOW, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 818 Bunny Rabbit Road, Athens, Texas, 75751, is desirous of acquiring the entire tight, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said EAZY MOW, INC., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the above mentioned application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 2003, and given Serial No. 10/400,115, and entitled LAWN MOWER ADJUSTABLE WHEEL CONVERSION ASSEMBLY, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, and in and to all patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues of said invention as described in the above-mentioned application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason

PATENT REEL: 015436 FRAME: 0736

PAGE 03/03 STURM & FIX,LLP

10/15/2003 13:48 2022239606

of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same and obtain all other possible

remedies for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns

or other legal representatives. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said

EAZY MOW, INC. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no

expense to myself, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal

documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the said entire right, title

and interest hereby transferred in EAZY MOW, INC., its legal representatives, successors and

assigns, or as the said company may direct.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent

of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said EAZY MOW, INC., its

legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and

interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

/0-/5-03 Date

John W. Boarden

2

PATENT REEL: 015436 FRAME: 0737